City - News

Posted on: October 4, 2017

Boil Water Notice Lifted

Faucet with glass of water

FORT MYERS, FL (October 4, 2017) - The October 2 Precautionary Boil Water Notice is hereby rescinded following the repair of a 16” water main line and the satisfactory results of the bacteriological survey showing that the water is safe to drink.

This rescission notice applies to residents & businesses in the vicinity of: Pelican Preserve, Plantation Somerset, Bridgetown at the Plantation and the Plantation subdivisions.

If you have any questions, please contact the city of Fort Myers Public Works Department at 239-321-8100.

Facebook Twitter Google Plus Email

Other News in City - News

City of Fort Myers, Florida - City of Palms

Fort Myers Cemetery Hours Survey

Posted on: September 1, 2017
leecounty-emm

The 211 Help Line is now up and running

Posted on: August 31, 2017